Site No. PDF 55

1. Historic Name(s) Sheehan House (Fa	22. ADD/County NKADD/Pendleton			
Original Owner	23. U.S.G.S. Quadrant (15'/75') G.I.S. Mo			
2. Present Name	Falmouth 13 7			
206 N. Maple Stree	24. UTM Reference			
3. Location 206 N. Maple Stree	16 93,21,30 4,2,8,4,2,5,0			
	Zone Easting Northing  25. Coordinate Accuracy			
4. Owner's Name Best Realty Compan				
5. Owner's Address 207 Maple St., Fal.	mouth Kr 117010	26. Prehistoric Site Object		
6. Open to Public 7. Visible from road	Historic Site Structure Building Other			
Yes No _X Yes _X No	8. Ownership			
9. Local Contact/Organization	Private	Historic Resources of		
or zood og day	State	Falmouth		
	Federal	28. Significance Evaluation		
O. Site Plan with North Arrow	11. Architect	National Register		
51NW-12-14 less than 1 acre	10.0	29. Status Date		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	12. Builder	National Landmark		
T.	13. Date	National Register		
20000	c.1870 A. 4 B.	Landmark Certificate  Kentucky Survey		
	14. Style	Local Landmark		
of posting	A vernacular	HABS/HAER		
& parting		30. Historic Theme Primary architecture Secondary Other  31. Endangered  Yes No X		
3	В.			
71	15. Original Use residence   A			
3				
3	16. Present use residence			
Shelby	17. Condition			
) N	very poor [F]	32. Preservation Project Status		
8. Description Stone foundation. Five	No. Stories one story  A	Actual Cost in \$1,000s		
bay front with center door &	one story A	Setual Cost III V 1,000s		
floor to ceiling windows,	33. ATTACH PHOTO			
double hung 2/2. Five bay	Double Pile			
porch across front, turned	Floor Plan   0			
posts and machine cut trim.	Structural Fabric	-		
South facade has bay with	frame A. D. B.			
bracketed cornice, door with	Decorative Fabric clapboard A. Q			
braced gable hood. Several	see photo 40 and 4			
additions and small porch at	1.1	1		
rear. Box cornice; standing	B. L.			
seam metal roof. Brick chim-	Roof Form L-gable			
neys at north and at rear		-		
9 History Originally stood on Bu	Roll No. 5			
Shelby. Moved to present site	Picture No. 6, 7			
bought from Bullock heirs in 1	Direction front(W), Side (S)			
Feed & Grain business at foot	34. Prepared by:			
		Lori A. Feldman		
O. Significance Good example of 19th	35. Organization			
Good example of 19th century vernacular residence, frame, located in oldest part of town.		PNKADD		
	36. Date 82			
Source of Information	La David David	37. Revision Dates 38. Staff Review		
	ty Deed Records	12/6/82 SCG		
Mary Conrad	366			

## **United States Department of the Interior** National Park Service

## National Register of Historic Places Inventory—Nomination Form

For NPS use only received date entered

Continuation sheet

Item number

Page 2 1/2

Multiple Resource Area Thematic Group

Sta	ne <u>Falmouth Multiple</u> te <u>Kentucky</u>			
Nor	mination/Type of Review			Date/Signature
11.	McBride House	Entered in the Cational Pegister	fokteeper	3/4/83 Silous Syur
12.	Oldham Plantation	Entered in the	Attest	3/4/87 Deloust Syer
13.	Pendleton House	Entered in the	Attest	3/4/83 Delous Byen
	7.	National Register	Attest	
۱14.	Reed, Frederick, House	ometantive Review	Affect Keeper	Lude me Classe of 14/83
15.	Seaman Sisters' House	Entered in one National Register	Keeper	314/83 phelores Byen
16.	Sheehan House	Entered in the National Register	Attest	.3/4/83 Allows Byen
17.	Southgate House	Entered in the National Registe	Attest	3/4/83 Delous Byer
18.	Watson Store	Entered in the	Attest	314/83 SlelnersByers
19.			Attest Keeper	
2.2			Attest	
20.			Keeper Attest	

United States Department of the Interior Victional Park Service

Sheehan House (Falmouth MRA)	- 1
Pendleton County KENTUCKY	
RENTOCKY	Working No JAN 2 0 1983
	Fed. Reg. Date: 2.7.84
	Date Due: 2/17/83 - 3/6/83
	Action: _ACCEPT 3/4/8
resubmission	Entered in the DETURN
nomination by person or local government	National Register REJECT
owner objection	Federal Agency:
appeal	
Substantive Review:sample request	appeal NR decision
Reviewer's comments:	
	Recom. / Criteria
	Reviewer
	Discipline
	Date
	see continuation sheet
2. Location	
3. Classification	
Category Sumerchip Status Present Use Public Asquisition Assessible	
4. Owner of Property	
5. Location of Legal Description	
6. Representation in Existing Surveys	
has this property been determined eligible?	yes no
	yes no
	yes no
7. Description	yes no
7. Description  Check one Check one excellentdeterioratedunelteredoriginal sitegoodruinsalteredmoved date	yes no
7. Description  Check one Check one Check one capable content capable	yes rec
7. Description  Check one Check one Check one continue co	you no
7. Description  Check one Check one Check one original site original sit	yes no
7. Description  Check one Check one Check one control of control o	yes rec
7. Description  Condition	yes no

8. Significance		
Period Areas of Significance-	Check and justify below	
Specific dates	Builder/Architect	
Statement of Significance (in one para	graph)	
summary parag	raph	
completeness		
clarity		
applicable crit		
justification of checked	areas	
relating signific the resour	ance to	
context		
relationship of to signific	integrity ance	
justification of	exception	
other		
9. Major Bibliograp		
11. Form Prepared	Ву	
12. State Historic  The evaluated significance of this property	Preservation Officer	Certification
netional str		
State Historic Preservation Officer signatu		
title de	te	
13. Other		
Maps		
Photographs		
Other		
Questions concerning	this nomination ma	y be directed to
Signed	Da	te Phone: 202 272 - 350





## Please refer to the map in the Multiple Property Cover Sheet for this property

Multiple Property Cover Sheet Reference Number: 64000218